

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 10832-10833 of 2014**

WITH  
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1-2  
(Application for permission to take on record Additional documents)

M/s Sesa Sterlite Ltd.

.....Appellant

-Versus-

Commissioner of Customs (Port) Kolkata

.....Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned has been filed by Mr. M.P. Devanath, Advocate on behalf of the Appellant against the Final Order No. FO/A/75504-75505/2014 dated 25<sup>th</sup> June 2014 in Appeal Nos.C/A/285/2010-DB and C/A/318/2010-DB of the Customs, Excise and Service Tax Appellate Tribunal at Kolkata.

It is submitted that Counsel for the appellant has on 15<sup>th</sup> December, 2014 filed Additional documents in separate volume of paper book (Volume-II) alongwith application for permission to take on record additional documents with affidavit as per letter of undertaking. The said application has been registered as Interlocutory application Nos.1-2 and paper book of additional documents (Volume-II) is placed with appeal paper book.

It is submitted that the Civil Appeal Nos. 10872-10890 of 2014 between same parties and challenging the order of even date was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 12<sup>th</sup> December, 2014 when the Court was pleased to direct issue of notice. The said matter is further tagged with Civil Appeal Nos. 9844-9888 of 2010 and pending for hearing. Copy of the Record of Proceedings dated 12<sup>th</sup> December, 2014 is enclosed herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

The matter alongwith applications above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 02<sup>nd</sup> day of July, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. M.P. Devanath, Advocate,  
Central Agency Section.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

c4