

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7625-7653 OF 2014

M/s Sesa Sterlite Ltd.

...Appellant

-VERSUS-

Commissioner of Customs (Port) Kolkata and Anr.

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The matters were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 15th December, 2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

**“Notice.
Tag with C.A. Nos. 9844-9888/2010.”**

It is submitted that there are two respondents. Notice of Lodgment of Petition of Appeal was issued to both the respondents on 11th February, 2015. Neither A.D. Card nor unserved cover containing the said notice have been received back in respect of any of the above said respondents. No one has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance so far.

The office report is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court.

Dated this the 28th day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1 Mr. M. P. Devanath, Advocate
5, Jangpura Extn., Link Road,
New Delhi-110014.

2 Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate

You are requested to file Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of respondents.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR