

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8489 OF 2015

M/s. Vedanta Ltd.
[Formerly known as Sesa Goa Ltd.]

.....Appellant(s)

-Versus-

Commissioner of Customs (Port), Kolkata

.....Respondent(s)

REVISED OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned has been filed by Mr. M.P. Devanath, Advocate on behalf of the Appellant against the Judgment and Final Order No.FO/A/75389/2015 dated 16th July, 2015 in Customs Appeal No.C/306/2012 of the Customs, Excise and Service Tax Appellate Tribunal, East Regional Bench, Kolkata.

It is submitted that Civil Appeal Nos.9844-9888 of 2010 arising out of similar question of law was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 18th February 2011 along with other connected matter when the Court was pleased to direct issue of notice and tag with Civil Appeal Nos.9667-9669 of 2010. The said matter is pending for hearing. Copy of the Record of Proceedings dated 18th February, 2011 is enclosed herewith for kind perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

It is further submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has on 14th October 2015 filed additional documents alongwith applications for permission to take on record additional documents and exemption from filing legible copies of dim annexures with affidavit (in separate volume of paper books). The said applications have been registered as I.A. Nos. 1 & 2 respectively. Copies of the same have been placed with appeal paper books.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 15th day of October, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

Mr. M. P. Devanth, Advocate
5, Jangpura Extension, Link Road,
New Delhi.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

C-I