

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7625-7653 OF 2014

M/s Sesa Sterlite Ltd.

...Appellant

-VERSUS-

Commissioner of Customs (Port) Kolkata and Anr.

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The office report was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 2<sup>nd</sup> September, 2015, when the following order was passed:-

**“Both the respondents are yet to be served with the notice of lodgement of petition of appeal. Appellant to take fresh steps to effect service.**

**List again on 20.11.2015.”**

It is submitted that service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is not complete as counsel for the **appellant has not taken any steps so far for service of notice on the unserved respondents.**

It is further submitted that in connected Civil Appeal Nos.5791-5821/2014 and 10872-10890/2014, parties are common and Mr. B.K. Prasad, standing counsel for Union of India has filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondents in the above-said matters.

The office report is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court.

Dated this the 19<sup>th</sup> day of November, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

- 1 Mr. M. P. Devanath, Advocate  
5, Jangpura Extn., Link Road,  
New Delhi-110014.
- 2 Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate  
You are requested to file Vakalatnama/  
Appearance on behalf of respondents.

C3

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR