

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 7625-7653 OF 2014

M/s Sesa Sterlite Ltd.

...Appellant

-VERSUS-

Commissioner of Customs (Port) Kolkata and Anr.

...Respondent

OFFICE REPORT

The service of notice was not complete on both the respondent and office report was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 20-11-2015, when the following order was passed:-

**“Service of notice of lodgement of petition of appeal is not complete. Ld. Counsel for the appellant still to take fresh steps to effect service. Be taken within four weeks time.**

**List again on 8.2.2016.”**

It is submitted that service of notice of lodgment of petition of appeal is complete as Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/appearance on behalf of respondents. Counter Affidavit has not been filed.

The office report is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court.

Dated this the 04<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1 Mr. M. P. Devanath, Advocate  
5, Jangpura Extn., Link Road,  
New Delhi-110014.

2 Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate  
Central Agency Section.