

SECTION-IIIB

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5791-5821 OF 2014

M/s. Sesa Sterlite Ltd.

...Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.C.E. , Customs & S.Tax, Bhubaneshwar

...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11th July, 2014, when the following order was passed:-

“Issue notice.

Tag with Civil Appeal Nos. 9844-9888 of 2010”

It is submitted that Notice of Lodgement of Petition of Appeal was issued to sole Respondent through registered A.D. post on 02.08.2014. Mr. B. K. Prasad, Advocate has on 30.10.2014 filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of sole Respondent and also on 22.12.2014 filed Counter Affidavit. Advocate for the appellant has not filed Affidavit of Valuation so far. Both the parties have not filed statement of case so far. Time for filing the same has been expired.

Service is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Court of Registrar with this Office Report.

Dated this 31st day of January, 2017.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. Ms. M.P. Devnath, Advocate
5, Link Road, Jangpura Ext.
New Delhi.
2. Mr. B.K. Prasad, Advocate
Central Agency Section,
Supreme Court of India

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR