

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Civil Appeal No(s). 5791-5821/2014

M/S.SESA STERLITE LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

C.C.E.,CUSTOMS &amp; S.TAX, BHUBANESHWAR

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date : 02/03/2017 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M. P. Devanath,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Tashraiq Ahmad,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Despite last opportunity having been granted, affidavit of Valuation has not been filed by the Appellant.

As such, Registry to process for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar