

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 9667-9669/2010

M/S SOCIEDADE DE FOMENTO INDUSTRIAL PVT. LTD. Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS CENTRAL EXCISE AND SERVICE TAX GOA
Respondent(s)

(ONLY C.A. 2748 OF 2018 TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT)

WITH

C.A. No. 2748/2018 (XII-A)

(IA No.22341/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Date : 03-07-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Ms.Neha Malik,Adv.
Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr.Deepak Goel,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RC.A. No. 2748/2018

Certificate of service in respect of sole respondent is awaited. However, Mr.Deepak Goel,Ld.counsel undertakes to appear for the sole respondent. He seeks and is given four week's time to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve the copy of pleading to the said respondent within one week after filing the vakalatnama.

List the matter again on 16.08.2018.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar