

ITEM NO.16

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 9667-9669/2010

M/S SOCIEDADE DE FOMENTO INDUSTRIAL PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS CENTRAL EXCISE AND SERVICE TAX GOA

Respondent(s)

(ONLY C.A. 2748 OF 2018 TO BE LISTED BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT)

WITH

C.A. No. 2748/2018 (XII-A)

Date : 04-10-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Jayati Parasher, Adv.

Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

Mr. Punit Dutt Tyagi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Deepak Goel, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 2748/2018

Four weeks' time, as a last chance is given to learned counsel
for sole respondent to file counter affidavit.

List again on 4.12.2018.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

MG