

ITEM NO.13                      REGISTRAR COURT. 2                      SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Civil Appeal No(s). 9667-9669/2010

M/S SOCIEDADE DE FOMENTO INDUSTRIAL PVT. LTD.                      Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS CENTRAL EXCISE AND SERVICE TAX GOA  
Respondent(s)

(ONLY CA NO. 7486-7521 OF 2019 TO BE LISTED BEFORE THE LD.  
REGISTRAR COURT )

WITH

C.A. No. 7486-7521/2019 (XVII-A)  
(FOR ADMISSION)

C.A. No. 2933/2020 (XVII-A)  
(FOR ADMISSION)

C.A. No. 2932/2020 (XVII-A)  
(FOR ADMISSION)

C.A. No. 2939/2020 (XVII-A)  
(FOR ADMISSION)

C.A. No. 3426/2020 (XVII-A)  
(FOR ADMISSION ONLY c.a. NOO. 3426/2020 IS LISTED BEFORE LD.  
REGISTRAR.)

Date : 03-02-2023 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR  
Mr. Siddhant Singh, Adv.

Mr. Udit Jain, Adv.  
Ms. Ginita Bodani, Adv.  
Mr. Abhay Chattopadhyaya, Adv.  
Mr. Ajitesh Dayal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mahfooz Ahsan Nazki, AOR

Mr. Avinash Tripathi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Uday Bhan Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

**O R D E R**

**C.A. No. 7486-7521/2019**

The office report indicates sole respondent has already filed the counter affidavit. Hence, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court, under the rules.

**C.A. No. 3426/2020**

Sole respondent has been duly served with notice.

Learned counsel for appellant shall within a period of two weeks' file the affidavit of valuation.

List again on 21.3.2023.

**PAVANESH D.  
Registrar**

**MG**