

ITEM NO.6

REGISTRAR COURT

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 9667-9669/2010

M/S SOCIEDADE DE FOMENTO INDUSTRIAL PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS CENTRAL EXCISE AND SERVICE TAX GOA

Respondent(s)

([Only C.A. 997-999 of 2024 and 568-569 of 2024 are listed under
this item])

WITH

C.A. No. 997-999/2024 (XVII-A)

(IA No.11253/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA
No.11254/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE
DEFECTS)

C.A. No. 568-569/2024 (XVII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.7642/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING
APPEAL)

Date : 27-08-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR
Mr. Rajan Narain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Priyanka Terdal, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

C.A. No. 997-999/2024 and C.A. No. 568-569/2024

It has been submitted by Ld. counsel for the sole
respondent that there is change of counsel for the
respondent and new Advocate-on-record is Mr. G.S. Makker and
their Memo of Appearance will be filed within two weeks.
Submission is taken on record.

contd...

Four weeks' time is granted to the sole respondent for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks' time to file affidavit of valuation as well as Ad-valorem court fee.

List again on 17.10.2024.

SUJATA SINGH
Registrar

rd